

Town of Watertown, Connecticut						
Bid Opening Date - September 7, 2023						
Middlebury Road Reclamation and Drainage Bid						
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Stone Construction Co	1	Reclaiming of Bituminous Concrete (0-18 in)	SY	33,043	\$2.99	\$98,798.57
Southbury, CT	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 1 in Place	TON	3,800	\$107.63	\$408,994.00
	3	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	TON	3,800	\$113.92	\$432,896.00
	4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	5	4-inch Double Yellow Painted Pavement Markings	LF	10,267	\$0.53	\$5,441.51
	6	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	48	\$2.05	\$98.40
	7	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
	8	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	27	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00
	9	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe 0'-10' Deep	LF	475	\$90.00	\$42,750.00
	10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	12	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
	11	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	10	\$263.00	\$2,630.00
	12	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	16.5	\$2,200.00	\$36,300.00
	13	Water for Dust Control	1000 GAL	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	14	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	3,802	\$6.96	\$26,461.92
	15	Turf Establishment	SY	3,802	\$3.43	\$13,040.86
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10	CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
	17	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	1,875	\$4.48	\$8,400.00
	18	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	SF	7,000	\$4.10	\$28,700.00
	19	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
	20	Bituminous Curbing	LF	17,107	5.78	\$98,878.46
	21	Type "C" CB Special Open Back 0-10 Feet	EA	1	4000	\$4,000.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$1,323,389.72

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
B&W Paving LLC	1	Reclaiming of Bituminous Concrete (0-18 in)	SY	33,043	\$4.15	\$137,128.45
Oakdale, CT	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 1 in Place	TON	3,800	\$124.00	\$471,200.00
	3	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	TON	3,800	\$132.00	\$501,600.00
	4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	5	4-inch Double Yellow Painted Pavement Markings	LF	10,267	\$0.70	\$7,186.90
	6	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	48	\$23.50	\$1,128.00
	7	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	4	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00
	8	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	27	\$956.00	\$25,812.00
	9	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe 0'-10' Deep	LF	475	\$105.00	\$49,875.00
	10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	12	\$4,550.00	\$54,600.00
	11	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
	12	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	16.5	\$2,300.00	\$37,950.00
	13	Water for Dust Control	GAL	1,000	\$0.40	\$400.00
	14	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	3,802	\$11.15	\$42,392.30
	15	Turf Establishment	SY	3,802	\$3.00	\$11,406.00
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10	CY	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
	17	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	1,875	\$1.00	\$1,875.00
	18	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	SF	7,000	\$7.00	\$49,000.00
	19	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	1800.00	\$18,000.00
	20	Bituminous Curbing	LF	17,107	5.00	\$85,535.00
	21	Type "C" CB Special Open Back 0-10 Feet	EA	1	4600.00	\$4,600.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$1,557,888.65

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Cocchiola Paving	1	Reclaiming of Bituminous Concrete (0-18 in)	SY	33,043	\$2.30	\$75,998.90
Watertown, CT	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 1 in Place	TON	3,800	\$104.95	\$398,810.00
	3	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	TON	3,800	\$109.45	\$415,910.00
	4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	5	4-inch Double Yellow Painted Pavement Markings	LF	10,267	\$0.55	\$5,646.85
	6	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	48	\$2.50	\$120.00
	7	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
	8	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	27	\$825.00	\$22,275.00
	9	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe 0'-10' Deep	LF	475	\$79.50	\$37,762.50
	10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	12	\$3,410.00	\$40,920.00
	11	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	10	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
	12	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	16.5	\$1,200.00	\$19,800.00
	13	Water for Dust Control	1000 GaL	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
	14	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	3,802	\$15.00	\$57,030.00
	15	Turf Establishment	SY	3,802	\$1.25	\$4,752.50
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10	CY	10	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
	17	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	1,875	\$1.50	\$2,812.50
	18	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	SF	7,000	\$4.50	\$31,500.00
	19	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	675.00	\$6,750.00
	20	Bituminous Curbing	LF	17,107	4.25	\$72,704.75
	21	Type "C" CB Special Open Back 0-10 Feet	EA	1	3400.00	\$3,400.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$1,214,293.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Waters Construction	1	Reclaiming of Bituminous Concrete (0-18 in)	SY	33,043	\$3.35	\$110,694.05
Bridgeport, CT	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 1 in Place	TON	3,800	\$107.00	\$406,600.00
	3	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	TON	3,800	\$115.50	\$438,900.00
	4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$39,400.00	\$39,400.00
	5	4-inch Double Yellow Painted Pavement Markings	LF	10,267	\$0.48	\$4,928.16
	6	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	48	\$10.50	\$504.00
	7	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
	8	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	27	\$815.00	\$22,005.00
	9	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe 0'-10' Deep	LF	475	\$86.00	\$40,850.00
	10	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	12	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00
	11	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	10	\$198.00	\$1,980.00
	12	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	16.5	\$1,300.00	\$21,450.00
	13	Water for Dust Control	GAL	1,000	\$2.10	\$2,100.00
	14	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	3,802	\$10.00	\$38,020.00
	15	Turf Establishment	SY	3,802	\$2.30	\$8,744.60
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10	CY	10	\$255.00	\$2,550.00
	17	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	1,875	\$2.00	\$3,750.00
	18	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	SF	7,000	\$3.99	\$27,930.00
	19	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	990.00	\$9,900.00
	20	Bituminous Curbing	LF	17,107	5.25	\$89,811.75
	21	Type "C" CB Special Open Back 0-10 Feet	EA	1	3700.00	\$3,700.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$1,323,417.56